## THE PORTSMOUTH CITY SCHOOL BOARD

## **ANNUAL SUMMER RETREAT**

STARBASE ARENA AT VICTORY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2828 GREENWOOD DRIVE, PORTSMOUTH, VIRGINIA 2370 I

"THE MISSION OF THE PORTSMOUTH PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS TO CHALLENGE THE MINDS, CHALLENGE THE BODIES, AND CHALLENGE THE DREAMS OF ALL STUDENTS WHILE FOCUSING ON EXCELLENCE"

FRIDAY, JULY 31, 2015 — 5:30 P.M.

DINNER - 5:00 P.M.

SATURDAY, AUGUST I, 2015—8:00 A.M. — 4:00 P.M.

Breakfast - 7:30 A.M.

\*\* PLEASE SILENCE YOUR CELL PHONE \*\*

# AGENDA

- DINNER
- Call to Order— Chairman
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE— MR. CLAUDE C. PARENT
- Moment of Silent Prayer
- SCHOOL BOARD MISSION STATEMENT— MR. CLAUDE C. PARENT
- SILENT ROLL CALL— CLERK
- APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- PRELIMINARY SPRING 2015 PPS PROJECTED SOL RESULTS
- RECESS

- BREAKFAST
- PPS Class of 2015 Graduation Results
- COMPLETE CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION REPORT
   (SEGMENT FOR ACCREDITED SCHOOLS TO SHARE WHAT WORKED FOR THEM)
- Lunch
- REVIEW OF 2015 REVISION (3RD) OF 2008-18 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
- OVERVIEW OF PERFORMANCE EVALUATION PROCESS FOR ALL LEVELS
- Homeless Children
- BREAK
- PPS Travel Procedures
- CLOSED SESSION

(Possible Discussion of Efficiency Reviews That Have Been Completed)

- Board Members' Comments
- ADJOURNMENT

#### 26 JUNE 2015

### REMINDER

THE PORTSMOUTH CITY SCHOOL BOARD HOLDS THEIR REGULAR MEETINGS IN THE CITY HALL BUILDING, WHICH IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES. INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE DISABLED AND WHO REQUIRE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR TO PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETINGS SHOULD CALL KATHY L. CHAMBLISS, THE CLERK OF THE BOARD, AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO A SCHEDULED MEETING. SHE CAN BE REACHED BY TELEPHONE AT 757-393-8200. SCHOOL BOARD MEETING AGENDAS AND INFORMATION ARE AVAILABLE ON OUR WEB SITE <a href="http://ppsk12.us">http://ppsk12.us</a>